Data Sheet FUJITSU Kit Solution (AMD) Industrial Series
Page 1 of 10  ts.fujitsu.com/mainboards
FUJITSU Kit Solution (AMD)
Industrial Series
Suitable for Industrial Mainboards D3313-S
Industrial chassis for enhanced operating temperature range.
Usable in horizontal and vertical mode
Supported Mainboards:

Mounting option for PCI / PCIe riser (low profile)
Mounting option for additional serial port
Order Code:
S26361-F5000-J002 (10 pcs)
(Chassis with desk stand)
(Chassis with wall mount)
Data Sheet FUJITSU Kit Solution (AMD) Industrial Series
Page 2 of 10  ts.fujitsu.com/mainboards
Features and benefits
Chassis
Size  250 x 52 x 191 mm (w x h x d)
Colour anthracite
Weight  ~ 1kg
Operating Conditions
Temperature range (recommendations)
D3313-S1:
fanless, horizontal or vertical mode  0°C – 35°C 1)
D3313-S1 / S2 / S4:
Heatsink with heatpipe, fanless  0°C – 35°C 1)
horizontal or vertical mode
D3313-S1 / S2 / S3 / S4 / S5:
CPU fan + HDD fan
horizontal or vertical mode   0°C – 50°C 1)
Housing ambient temperature
D3313-S5:
fanless, horizontal or vertical mode  0°C – 40°C
Humidity
10% - 90% relative humidity (non-condensing)
HDD fan specification
PWM (4 pin), 40 x 40 x 10mm
1750 – 5.500 rpm (nominal)
Two ball bearing
Operating temperature range: -10°C – 70°C
MTBF: 70.000 hours @ 40°C
Note: HDD fan not required for D3313-S1 with passive heatsink
and D3313-S2 with heatpipe-heatsink (TAmbient ≤ +35°C)
Package content
Chassis bottom/top incl. front bezel; I/O with integrated EMI gasket
HDD carrier incl. 4 pin PWM fan
Riser card holder incl. power button / power LED and intrusion switch
HDD SATA cable and power cable for one drive(length = 250 mm each)
Optional Accessories
Passive heatsink (9W)  S26361-F5000-C006
Passive heatsink with heatpipe (15W)  S26361-F5000-C007
Active heatsink with fan (25W)  S26361-F5000-C005
Note: All heatsinks incl. backplate
Additional serial port cable(AZR:AW-NU224) S26361-F5000-K005
Drive Power Cable (HDD + DVD slim) S26361-F5000-K001
1x PCIe riser card D3318 (for D3313-S) S26361-F5000-R006
DP to DVI adapter cable  S26361-F5000-A003
DVI-I to VGA Adapter S26361-F5000-A001
DASH LAN Controller Kit (Broadcom) S26361-F5000-L001
TPM Module V1.2 (Infineon D3127) S26361-F5000-R005
Kensington Lock
Plastic lock for power cable
Optional COM3   RP-SMA antenna
  connector        connector

Spring-loaded mounting screws for specified downforce
Recommended mounting screw torque = 0.6Nm
Order Code:
S26361-F5000-C006 (backplate included)
Backplate:
Metal backplate, provides 4 mounting threads for heatsink
Supported processors:
D3313-S1: AMD GX-210HA SOC (1GHz DualCore / 9W)
       (insulating foil resp. insulating plate)
      V26898-B883-V100   (alternative backplates)   V26898-B883-V10
Important Note:
Insulating foil of backplate –B883-V100 must NOT be removed,
otherwise mainboard may be damaged due to possible
shortcut.
Dimensions:
Data Sheet FUJITSU Kit Solution (AMD) Industrial Series
Page 5 of 10  ts.fujitsu.com/mainboards
Fujitsu Mainboard Accessories
Passive Mini-ITX Heatsink with Heatpipe AMD for Industrial
Mainboard D3313-S1/S2/S4 (@ cTDP=15W)/S5
Passive Heatsink with Heatpipe Kit for Mini-ITX mainboards – designed for fanless
chassis solutions for AMD embedded G-Series SoC (D3313-S1/S2/S4/S5)
Heatsink F5000-C006:
Full aluminum
Spring-loaded mounting screws for specified downforce
Recommended mounting screw torque = 0.6Nm
Order Code:
S26361-F5000-C007 (backplate included)
Backplate:
Metal backplate, provides 4 mounting threads for heatsink
Supported processors:
D3313-S1 (GX-210HA SOC – 2x 1.0GHz/9W) Dual Core
D3313-S2 (GX-217GA SOC – 2x 1.65GHz/15W) Dual Core
D3313-S4 (GX-222GC SOC – 2.20GHz/10-15W) Dual Core
D3313-S5 (GX-412HC SOC – 1.20GHz/5-7W) Quad Core
Dimensions:
       (insulating foil resp. insulating plate)
      V26898-B883-V100   (alternative backplates)   V26898-B883-V10
Important Note:
Insulating foil of backplate –B883-V100 must NOT be removed,
otherwise mainboard may be damaged due to possible
shortcut.
Data Sheet FUJITSU Kit Solution (AMD) Industrial Series
Page 6 of 10  ts.fujitsu.com/mainboards
Fujitsu Mainboard Accessories
Mini-ITX Heatsink AMD for Industrial Mainboards
D3313-S
Active Heatsink for mini-ITX mainboard – designed for silent but effective cooling for
AMD embedded G-Series APU / embedded G-Series SoC processors up to 25W TDP
Heatsink F5000-C005:
Full aluminum incl. metal backplate
Spring-loaded mounting screws for specified downforce
Weight: 160g
Order Code:
S26361-F5000-C005 (backplate included)
Integrated Fan:
Fan: 60 x 60 x 15.5 mm, 12 VDC, dual ball bearing
Power consumption: max. 0.46A  @ 100% PWM duty cycle
Speed: 900 rpm - 6.000 rpm (nom. speed)
Sound level: 49.2 dB(A) max.
Operating temperature range: -10°C – 70°C
MTBF: 70.000 hrs @ 40°C
Supported Processors:
All AMD embedded G-Series / G-Series SoC processors
up to 25W TDP
Heatsink Mounting:
Recommended mounting screw torque = 0.6Nm
Dimensions:
                                                                                  Important Note:
                                                                  Insulating foil of backplate –B883-V100 must NOT be removed,
                                                                  otherwise mainboard may be damaged due to possible
                                                                                       shortcut.
Data Sheet FUJITSU Kit Solution (AMD) Industrial Series
Page 7 of 10  ts.fujitsu.com/mainboards
Fujitsu Mainboard Accessories
Fujitsu Risercard for mini-ITX Mainboards
PCI & PCIe Risercards for using PCIe extension cards on mini-ITX boards D3313-S
Usability:
Enables the use of extension cards
Flexible operation of mini-ITX Boards
Reliability: